900352332 01/29/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM371214

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correction by Declaration for Reg. number 4279466 on Reel 004994, Frame 0801
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900351080

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PEAK-RYZEX, INC.	FORMERLY PEAK TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	02/13/2013	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PEAK-RYZEX, INC.	
Street Address:	10330 OLD COLUMBIA RD.	
Internal Address:	SUITE 200	
City:	COLUMBIA	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21046	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4279466	CATALYST XPS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6784209301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 678-420-9300

Email: tmdocketing@ballardspahr.com, nodinel@ballardspahr.com,

odonnellm@ballardspahr.com, bonningtonm@ballardspahr.com

Lawrence K. Nodine **Correspondent Name:** 999 Peachtree Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37650.3001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence K. Nodine
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence K. Nodine/
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005718 FRAME: 0771 900352332

Total Attachments: 1

source=Catalyst XPS Corrective Filing#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005718 FRAME: 0772

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH

APTEAN, INC.

Mark: CATALYST XPS

Filer

Registration No. 4,279,466

DECLARATION OF DAVID SHIN

TO CORRECT MISTAKEN RECORDATION

- My name is David Shin. I am the Vice President and General Counsel for Aptean, Inc., the successor in interest by merger to Catalyst International, Inc. I base this declaration on personal firsthand knowledge of the facts.
- This declaration is offered in compliance with TMEP §503.06(c) to correct a mistakenly filed assignment document relating to Trademark Registration No. 4,279,466 for the mark CATALYST XPS (the "Mark").
- The mistakenly filed original cover sheet and underlying document are recorded at Reel 4994, Frame 0801.
- The current and correct owner of the 4,279,466 registration is Peak-Ryzek, Inc., as stated in assignment document recorded on February 15, 2013, on Reel 4963. Frame 0632.
- The mistakenly recorded document is a merger document recorded March 31, 2013, reflecting the merger of Catalyst International, Inc. into Aptean, Inc. See Reel 4994, Frame 0801.
- It was erroneous to record this merger document against Registration No. 6. 4,279,466. While the recorded document correctly states that Catalyst International, Inc. merged into Aptean, Inc. on February 26, 2013, Catalyst International, Inc., had previously on February 13, 2013 (prior to the merger) assigned all interest in the Mark to Peak-Ryzex, Inc., as reflected in the document recorded on February 15, 2013, on Reel 4963, Frame 0632.
- 7. The current and proper owner of the Mark is Peak-Ryzex, Inc., which has been and continues to be the owner of the Mark.

I declare pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 1746 under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct to my knowledge as of the date set forth below.

By:

Dated: January 20, 2016

David Shin, Vice President &

General Counsel of Aptean, Inc.

Atlanta #1971853 v1

RECORDED: 01/20/2016

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005718 FRAME: 0773**